A Member of the Kaba Group
1        Locks & Exit Devices Storefront Hardware
Table Of Contents
Warranty .............................................................................................................................1
Exit Devices - Mechanical and Electrified
 Concealed Vertical Rod (CVR) - 128 Series ................................................................2
 Rim Exit Devices - 129 Series ......................................................................................2
 Electrified Concealed Vertical Rod (CVR) and Rim Devices........................................3

33⁄16” (80.95)
Varies with door size
1 2 8  L R  -  3  -  6 2 8How To Order
Example A B C D
A Exit Device  128 = Concealed Vertical Rod
 Series  129 = Rim
  Add a “CD” following series number for cylinder
dogging. Example – 128CDLR-3-628 (CVR) Exit
Device, Left Hand Reverse Bevel, 3’ door width
with Aluminum finish
  Add “EL” following series number for electrified
exit device. Example – 128ELLR-3-628 (CVR) Exit
Device,  Left Hand Reverse Bevel, 3’ door width
with Aluminum finish
  Add “RX” following series number for Rex Switch
B Handing LR = Left Hand Reverse Bevel (LHRB)
  RR = Right Hand Reverse Bevel (RHRB)
  Rim = Exit Devices are Non-Handed
C Door Opening 3 = 36” (914.4 mm) 36” can be cut to 28” (711.2 mm)
 Width  4 = 48” (1219.2 mm) 48” can be cut to 28” (711.2 mm)
D Finish  628 = Aluminum
  313 = Dark Bronze
  313/CP = Dark Bronze with Champagne Push Bar
IMP-2
Exit Devices - Mechanical and Electrified
PS-1-00
A Member of the Kaba Group
 Locks & Exit Devices Storefront Hardware  4
Accessories and Parts
IPM-2 Interphase Power Module
CVR-320-394 CVR Top & Bottom Bolt Guides (Set)
99CVR-HA-L CVR Head Assembly (LHRB)
99CVR-HA-R CVR Head Assembly (RHRB)
99RIM-HA Rim Head Assembly
99-FP-AL Filler plate – Clear
99-FP-DU Filler plate –Dark Bronze
EC-267 End Cap Package - Rim
EC-269 End Cap Package - CVR
DA-267 Dogging Assembly
99-DK Dogging Keys (Package of 20)
S-2501 “S” Strike
C-2436 “C” Strike
CVR-1084-AL CVR Strike Package – Clear
CVR-1084-DU CVR Strike Package - Dark Bronze
TRE-1347 Top Rod Extender - 12” (304.8 mm)
TRE-1348 Top Rod Extender - 24” (609.6 mm)
CMP628 Cylinder mounting pad - Silver
CMP313 Cylinder mounting pad - Dark bronze
TPT824-628 Trip Bracket - Clear
TPT824-313 Trip Bracket - Bronze
TR-LR-CVR-313 Trim LH CVR Bronze
TR-LR-CVR-628 Trim LH CVR Clear
TR-LR-RIM-313 Trim LH Rim Bronze
TR-LR-RIM-628 Trim LH Rim Clear
TR-RR-CVR-313 Trim RH CVR Bronze
TR-RR-CVR-628 Trim RH CVR Clear
TR-RR-RIM-313 Trim RH Rim Bronze
TR-RR-RIM-628 Trim RH Rim Clear
TR-LR-CVR-313 Trim LH CVR Bronze
TR-LR-CVR-628 Trim LH CVR Clear
TR-LR-RIM-313 Trim LH Rim Bronze
TR-LR-RIM-628 Trim LH Rim Clear
TR-RR-CVR-313 Trim RH CVR Bronze
TR-RR-CVR-628 Trim RH CVR Clear
TR-RR-RIM-313 Trim RH Rim Bronze
TR-RR-RIM-628 Trim RH Rim Clear
RCA-245 Rod and Case Assembly
62030 Push Bar Clear (No Dogging Hole)
62040 Push Bar Dark Bronze (No Dogging Hole)
Product No. Description
TRE-1347

CL CL CL
Bevel Radius Flat
1 8 5  -  F  -  2  N H  -  6 2 8How To Order
Example A B C D E
A Lock Series  185=Deadbolt Style
  185ST=Deadbolt Short Throw
  HB185=Hook Bolt Style
  HB185SN=ANSI Hook Bolt
  Add 628/313  following handing for 2 faceplates
Example: 185-F-2NH-628/313
  Add IP following backset designation for
Individually Packaged Items Less Faceplate.
Example: 185-2-IP (Steel bolt, 31/32” (24.61 mm)
backset)
B Faceplate F=Flat R=Radius
(see drawing above) B=Bevel RW-  Radius w/Weather Strip
C Backset 2=31/32” (24.61 mm)
  3=1 1/8” (28.58 mm)
  4=1 1/2” (38.1 mm)
D Handing  LH=Left Hand/Right Hand Reverse
  RH=Right Hand/Left Hand Reverse
  NH=Non-Handed (flat or radius faceplate)
E Finish  628=Aluminum
  313=Dark Bronze
  335=Black
  628/313=Both Faceplates included of the same type
 Packaging  185ST Sold Individually Packaged only  (-IP)
  HB185SN Sold Individually Packaged only  (-IP)
Faceplate Styles
Mortise Locks - For Aluminum Stile Doors
A Member of the Kaba Group
 7         Locks & Exit Devices Storefront Hardware
Mortise Locks - For Aluminum Stile Doors
Deadlatch - 451 Series

A Member of the Kaba Group
 Locks & Exit Devices Storefront Hardware  8
4 5 2  -  F  -  2 L H  -  2  01  -  6 2 8How To Order
Example A B C D E
A Lock Series  Add 628/313 following strike shape for 2
faceplates. Example: 451-F-2LH-201-628/313
  Add IP following handing designation for
Individually packaged items without faceplate and
strike. Example: 451-2LH-IP (Left hand 31/32”
(24.61 mm) backset deadlatch)
B Faceplate F = Flat R = Radius
(see drawing above) B = Bevel RW = Radius w/Weather Strip
  * 452 Series does not use bevelled faceplates
C Backset 2 = 31/32” (24.61 mm)
  3 = 1 1/8” (28.58 mm)
  4 = 1 1/2” (38.1 mm)
* 452 Series is offered in 1 1/8” (28.58 mm) only
D Handing  LH = Left Hand/Right Hand Reverse
  RH = Right Hand/Left Hand Reverse
E Strike Size 1 = 4.63 (117.6 mm)
  2 = 2.63 (66.8 mm)
F Strike Shape/ 01 = Flat Standard Jamb
     Lip Length 02 = Radius/Standard Stile
  17 = Flat/Center hung 4.0” (101.6 mm) Jamb
  21 = Flat/Center hung 4.5” (114.3 mm) Jamb
 * To order without strike, exclude “E & F”
G Finish  628 = Aluminum
  313 = Dark Bronze
  335 = Black
  628/313 = Both Faceplates included of the same type
F G
Mortise Locks - For Aluminum Stile Doors
Heavy Duty Deadlatch - 452 Series
Interchangeable with the 185 Series Deadbolts and 451 Series Deadlatch.
 Backsets: 11⁄8” (28.58 mm)
 Case: Steel with corrosion resistant plating
 Latchbolt: 5⁄8”W x 11⁄2”L (15.88 mm x 38.1 mm), field reversible handing
• Steel case with corrosion resistant plating
• Auxiliary latchbolt feature prevents “loiding” or jimmying
• Accepts standard 15⁄32” (29.36 mm) diameter mortise cylinder
• Handing is easily reversible using only a screwdriver without the need to
reassemble springs
• Aluminum faceplate measures 1”x 67⁄8” (25.4 mm x 174.63 mm)
• Available with one or two faceplates. Also available individually packaged
without faceplates
• Bevel tab feature provides adjustment of flat faceplates to either left or
right hand bevel
• Depth adjusting tube spacers provides for precise installation
• Cycle testing exceeds ANSI Grade 1 standards
Depth Adjusting
Tube Spacers
.1
18
” [
3.
0]
.984” [25.0]
6.378” [162.0]
6.815” [173.1]
3.150” [80.0] 1.868” [47.5]
SET SCREW
#8-32 X 8mm
452
Bevel Tabs
A Member of the Kaba Group
9          Locks & Exit Devices Storefront Hardware
Mortise Locks - For Tempered Glass Doors
Glass Door Bottom Rail Lock - BR Series
Installed in the bottom rail or in patch fitting of an all glass door.  Bolt is re-
tracted by 15⁄32” (29.35 mm) mortise cylinder with standard cam (See Page
6 and 7 Brass Cylinders/Security Hardware Suggested List Price).
BRL-01 BRL-03
Dust Proof Strikes (Lockable)

456-RE
456-S
4 5 6  -  S  -  L H  -  0 1  -  D UHow To Order
Example A B C D
A Lever Series
B Lever Style S = Straight
  RE = Euro Return
  TT = Thumbturn
C Handing LH = Left Hand/Right Hand Reverse
  RH = Right Hand/Left Hand Reverse
D Door 01 = 13⁄4” (44.45 mm) to 2” (50.8 mm)
 Thickness
E Painted  AL = Aluminum (matches 628)
 Finish DU = Duronotic-Dark Bronze (matches 313)
  BLK = Black (matches 335)
E
.53
13.4
.65
16.4
4
101.6
.07
1.8 1.81
46.0
3.40
86.5
.38
9.76 .67
17.0
.50
12.7
3.00
76.2
.15
3.8
.87
22.0
1.43
36.3
.265 dia.
6.73
(2 holes)
Cyl.
3
76.2
1.72
43.6
1.25 dia.
31.8
Backset
456-S
456-TT
1.46
37.08
.38
9.76
.67
17. 0.50
12. 7
3.00
76. 2
.15
3.81.43
36. 3
456-TT456-RE
4.17
105. 9
.38
9.76 .67
17. 0.50
12. 7
3.00

• Cycle testing exceeds ANSI Grade 1 standards
459
4 5 9  -  0 2  -  0 0  -  3 1 3How To Order
Example A B C D
A Paddle Series
B Operation 01 = Pull to Left
  02 = Push to Left
  03 = Pull to Right
  04 = Push to Right
C Door 00 = 13⁄4” (44.45 mm)
  Thickness
D Finish  628 = Aluminum
  313 = Dark Bronze
  335 = Black
Lever Handles and Push / Pull Paddles
Door
Thickness
1.75
44.5
Paddle
Device
4.95
125.7
1.34
34
4.05
102.8
3.35
85
Push
Pull
2.35
50
.55
14
1.05
25.71.30
35
Shown at rest.
Paddle travel is 1.58
 40
.265 dia.
6.73
(2 holes)
Cyl.
3
76.2
1.72
43.6
1.25 dia.
31.8
Backset
Stile Preparation
CP456 Cam Plug
CP456-RH Right Hand Cam Plug * 13⁄4” 2”
CP456-LH  Left Hand Cam Plug * 13⁄4” 2”
  Paddle Lever Handle
  Door Door
 Order No. Thickness Thickness
* New item
A Member of the Kaba Group
 Locks & Exit Devices Storefront Hardware  12
Cylinders
MKC-KD-AL 1” Schlage C Keyway AR Cam – Clear Aluminum – Keyed
 Different
MKC-KD-DU 1” Schlage C Keyway AR Cam – Dark Bronze – Keyed
 Different
MKC-KD-BLK * 1” Schlage C Keyway AR Cam – Black – Keyed
 Different
MTC-AL 1” Turn Knob AR Cam — Clear Aluminum
MTC-DU-AN 1” Turn Knob AR Cam – Dark Bronze
MTC-BLK * 1” Turn Knob AR Cam – Black
MDC-AL 1” Dummy - Clear Aluminum

• Guide pack:  FLB - Guide Pack
FLB-58-18-AL
F L B  -  5 8  -  1 8  -  A L  -  1 6*How To Order
Example A B C D
A Series
B Throw 58 = 5/8” (16 mm)
  78 = 7/8” (22 mm)
C Offset 316 = 3/16” (24.61 mm)
  18 = 1/8” (28.58 mm)
  14 = 1/4” (6.35 mm)
D Finish  AL =  Aluminum
  DU =  Dark Bronze
  BLK = Black
E Rod Length 16=16” (406.40 mm)
* For 5⁄8” (16 mm)  throw, 1⁄8” (3.18 mm) offset only
* Metal tip flush bolts available in 1⁄8” (3.18 mm) offset, 5⁄8” (15.87 mm)
and 7⁄8” (22.23 mm) throw
E
FLB-58-18-DU-M
5.691”
[144.6]
5.236”
[133.0]
.457” [11.6]
.925” [23.5]
4.232”
[107.5]
#8-32 Tap
Throw
1.437” [36.5]
1/4”-20 Thread
Offset
 NYLON GUIDE
.370” [9.4]
.370” [9.4] X3
1.508” [38.3]
.516” [13.1]
1.500” [38.1]
1.
39
0”
 [3
5.
3]
53
1”
 [1
3.
5]
A Member of the Kaba Group
17          Locks & Exit Devices Storefront Hardware
Accessories
LI-408-AL

 Finishes: Aluminum Anodized, Dark Bronze Anodized
Dimensions: 11⁄4”x 8” (31.75 mm x 203.2 mm)
F P  -  D B  -  F  -  N H  -  6 2 8How To Order
Example A B C D
A Series   FP
B Style DB = Deadbolt
  HB = Hookbolt
  DL = Deadlatch
C   F = Flat
  B = Bevel
  R = Radius
  RW = Radius w/Weather Strip
D Handing LH = Left Handed RH = Right Handed
NH = Non-Handed
E Anodized  628 = Aluminum
 Finish 313 = Dark Bronze
  335 = Black
E
RIGHT LEFT
Deadlatch
Faceplate
Straight Bolt
Faceplate
Hook Bolt
Faceplate
FP-HB-F-NH-628-AN Faceplate, Hook Bolt, Flat, Non Handed, Aluminum
Finish, ANSI Sized
FP-HB-F-NH-313-AN Faceplate, Hook Bolt, Flat, Non Handed, Dark Bronze
Finish, ANSI Sized
 Product No. Description
ANSI
Hook Bolt
Faceplate
A Member of the Kaba Group
 Locks & Exit Devices Storefront Hardware  18
Accessories
Strikes
For Deadlatch
4501-01  1.87” (45.7 mm) Long Lip Standard
4501-01-DU Same as 4501-01 except Dark Bronze color
4501-02  1.87” (45.7 mm)  Long Lip Radius
4501-02-DU Same as 4501-02 except Dark Bronze color
4502-01   1.87” (45.7 mm)  Short Lip Standard
4502-01-DU Same as 4502-01 except Dark Bronze color
4502-02  1.87” (45.7 mm)  Short Lip Radius
4502-02-DU Same as 4502-02 except Dark Bronze color
4501-17  2.90” (73.6 mm) Long strike extended lip for center hung doors 4”
(101.60 mm) frame
4501-21  3.13” (79.5 mm) Long strike extended lip for center hung doors 4.5”
(114.30 mm) frame
4502-17  2.90” (73.6 mm) Short strike extended lip for center hung doors 4”
(101.60 mm) frame
4502-21 3.13” (79.5 mm) Short strike extended lip for center hung doors 4.5”
(114.30 mm) frame
 Order No. Dimension Description
4502-174502-01